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DISTRICT
FY 2014-15 Final Total 

Tier III DISTRICT
FY 2014-15 Final Total 

Tier III
ABBEVILLE 1,917,835 HAMPTON DISTRICT 1 1,087,027
AIKEN 17,743,651 HAMPTON DISTRICT 2 492,801
ALLENDALE 630,385 HORRY 33,175,809
ANDERSON DISTRICT 1 7,194,963 JASPER 2,157,115
ANDERSON DISTRICT 2 2,324,926 KERSHAW 8,158,350
ANDERSON DISTRICT 3 1,174,443 LANCASTER 8,381,900
ANDERSON DISTRICT 4 3,121,468 LAURENS DISTRICT 55 3,235,518
ANDERSON DISTRICT 5 10,460,781 LAURENS DISTRICT 56 1,544,522
BAMBERG DISTRICT 1 771,866 LEE 914,583
BAMBERG DISTRICT 2 485,372 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 1 35,580,153
BARNWELL DISTRICT 19 305,822 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 2 5,085,407
BARNWELL DISTRICT 29 382,869 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 3 2,152,357
BARNWELL DISTRICT 45 1,126,534 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 4 2,138,853
BEAUFORT 43,387,908 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 5 29,483,952
BERKELEY 26,354,836 MARION 2,484,157
CALHOUN 1,140,899 MARLBORO 1,697,276
CHARLESTON 67,956,670 MCCORMICK 1,223,406
CHEROKEE 5,412,667 NEWBERRY 5,265,685
CHESTER 2,862,021 OCONEE 10,989,757
CHESTERFIELD 3,403,215 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 3 1,585,961
CLARENDON DISTRICT 1 517,061 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 4 1,415,379
CLARENDON DISTRICT 2 1,436,003 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 5 4,361,098
CLARENDON DISTRICT 3 495,297 PICKENS 11,849,514
COLLETON 2,283,620 RICHLAND DISTRICT 1 32,088,796
DARLINGTON 5,519,781 RICHLAND DISTRICT 2 37,133,332
DILLON DISTRICT 3 638,253 SALUDA 948,238
DILLON DISTRICT 4 1,893,216 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 1 6,956,942
DORCHESTER DISTRICT 2 25,066,684 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 2 10,515,915
DORCHESTER DISTRICT 4 2,169,261 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 3 2,078,705
EDGEFIELD 3,132,887 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 4 2,125,857
FAIRFIELD 2,720,580 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 5 9,147,027
FLORENCE DISTRICT 1 14,793,993 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 6 9,457,311
FLORENCE DISTRICT 2 634,979 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 7 6,816,784
FLORENCE DISTRICT 3 1,670,967 SUMTER 11,188,865
FLORENCE DISTRICT 4 367,806 UNION 939,151
FLORENCE DISTRICT 5 733,331 WILLIAMSBURG 1,369,460
GEORGETOWN 9,930,923 YORK DISTRICT 1 4,107,157
GREENVILLE 58,492,521 YORK DISTRICT 2 9,491,857
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 50 6,574,049 YORK DISTRICT 3 17,933,018
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 51 565,206 YORK DISTRICT 4 15,091,870
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 52 1,499,930 TOTAL 691,146,342

Factors: Southeastern CPI + Population Change = Total Applied Growth
1.558% 1.089% 2.647%

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FUND
Final Tier III Reimbursements for FY 2014-15 - June 1, 2015



P:\My Documents\1 Requests\Property Tax\TIER III FY15\FY2014-15 Final 6-1-15.xlsx
RFA/lhj/06/01/15

Page 2 of 2

COUNTY
FY 2014-15 Final 

Tier III
Additional Amount to 

Reach $2,500,000 COUNTY
FY 2014-15 Final 

Tier III 
Additional Amount to 

Reach $2,500,000
ABBEVILLE   2,027,943                         472,057 ORANGEBURG 7,362,439   
AIKEN        17,587,322   PICKENS      11,849,514   
ALLENDALE    630,385                      1,869,615 RICHLAND 69,222,128   
ANDERSON 24,276,581   SALUDA      1,402,702                     1,097,298 
BAMBERG 1,257,238                      1,242,762 SPARTANBURG 47,098,541   
BARNWELL 1,815,224                         684,776 SUMTER 11,188,865   
BEAUFORT 43,387,908   UNION       939,151                     1,560,849 
BERKELEY 26,354,836   WILLIAMSBURG 1,369,460                     1,130,540 
CALHOUN    1,140,899                      1,359,101 YORK 46,623,901   
CHARLESTON 67,956,670   
CHEROKEE   5,412,667   TOTAL 691,146,342 14,628,651
CHESTER     2,862,021   
CHESTERFIELD 3,403,215   
CLARENDON 2,448,361                           51,639 
COLLETON    2,283,620                         216,380 
DARLINGTON   5,519,781   
DILLON 2,531,469   
DORCHESTER 27,235,944   
EDGEFIELD   3,132,887   
FAIRFIELD    2,720,580   
FLORENCE 18,201,075   
GEORGETOWN   9,930,923   
GREENVILLE   58,492,521   
GREENWOOD 8,529,077   
HAMPTON 1,579,828                         920,172 
HORRY       33,175,809   
JASPER      2,157,115                         342,885 
KERSHAW      8,158,350   
LANCASTER    8,381,900   
LAURENS 4,780,040   
LEE          914,583                      1,585,417 
LEXINGTON 74,142,587   
MCCORMICK  1,223,406                      1,276,594 
MARION 2,484,157                           15,843 
MARLBORO  1,697,276                         802,724 
NEWBERRY    5,265,685   
OCONEE      10,989,757   

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FUND 
Final $2,500,000 Minimum Disbursement for FY 2014-15 - June 1, 2015

Note: $2.5 million minimum is based upon total funding to all school districts in a county. Each school district in a county 
receiving an additional payment to reach $2.5M will receive it's percentage of the total 135-day average daily membership 
count for the county.
A portion of Greenwood District 51 is in Abbeville County and a portion of Aiken School District and Lexington District 3 and 
are in Saluda County.
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